

CASE NO.: 2:14-CV-00170-ABC (AGRX) [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT OF DISMISSAL

1	f/k/a World Savings Bank, FSB, erroneously sued separately as "World Savings
2	Bank, FSB, Wachovia Mortgage, FSB, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A." (collectively
3	"Wells Fargo") and Golden West Savings Association Service Co., dismissing the
4	Complaint with prejudice.
5	Accordingly:
6	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:
7	1. The Complaint is dismissed with prejudice;
8	2. Judgment is entered in favor of defendants WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
9	successor by merger with Wells Fargo Bank Southwest, N.A., f/k/a Wachovia
10	Mortgage, FSB, f/k/a World Savings Bank, FSB, erroneously sued separately as
11	"World Savings Bank, FSB, Wachovia Mortgage, FSB, Wells Fargo Bank, N.A."
12	and Golden West Savings Association Service Co.; and
13	3. Plaintiff Patricia Ann Hartfield shall take and recover nothing in this
14	action from defendant Wells Fargo.
15	
16	Churry B. Collins
17	Dated: February 25, 2014
18	THE HON. AUDREY B. COLLINS UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	